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Alex Blazer

From: Stephanie Jett
Sent: Monday, August 4, 2025 1:47 PM
To: University Senate
Cc: Nancy Mizelle; Michael Snowden; Amy Phillips; Javier Francisco; Maria Gordon; veronica lively; Susan 

Allen; Nadirah Mayweather; Olha Osobov; Simplice Tchamna-Kouna; nathan bedsole; dana 
gorzelany; Angela Criscoe; Marcia Henry; Nah Han; Paula Knight; Christopher Clark; Winston Tripp; 
Charles Cruey; Brian Watson; Dan Nadler; Seth Walker; maxwell gohn; Fina Endere; Phillip Male; 
serena semere; ezra ryall; Desaree Henriquez; Sarah Whatley; Kirsten Schipper; riley miller1; Cara 
Smith; Taylor Elsey; Ward Risvold; Jim Berger; Jeannie Pridmore; Jennifer Graham; Desaree Henriquez; 
David Anderson; Kevin Bucholtz; Liz Speelman; Rhonda Fowler

Subject: Re: 2025 University Senate Governance Retreat RSVP

Hi Y'all! 
 
We are a week out from our retreat and I wanted to pop in and share the agenda (tentative in a few 
places, but broadly good)! I will send the full retreat package later this week! 
 
Time Event Location & Details  
8:45am Registration and Breakfast Continental Breakfast in Reception Hall 

9:05am Welcome and Introductions 

Dr. Stephanie Jett, Presiding Officer, 
Associate Professor of Psychological 
Science 

9:10am 
Greeting and Reflections on Shared 
Governance (RoSG) at GCSU President Cathy Cox 

9:40am RoSG in Academic Affairs 
Dr. Holly Roberts, Provost & Vice 
President of Academic Affairs 

10:00am RoSG in University Advancement 
Seth Walker, Vice President of 
Advancement  

10:10am RoSG in Student Life 
Dr. Dan Nadler, Vice President of 
Student Life 

10:20am RoSG in Finance & Administration 
Susan Allen, Interim Vice President for 
Finance & Administration 

10:30am 

RoSG in the Office of Student Integrity and 
Success and Important Information from Title 
IX, Student Conduct, & Student 
Accommodations 

Dr. Jennifer Graham, Associate Dean 
for Student Integrity and Success; 
Desaree Henriquez, Director of Student 
Conduct and Compliance; David 
Anderson, Director Student Disability 
Resource Center 

10:45am Public Syllabus Repository Updates 

Dr. Kevin Bucholtz, Associate Provost 
for Student Engagement and Acadmeic 
Excellence   
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11:00am Leadership Exercise Liz Speelman,  
11:30am Ethics Hotline Information Rhonda Fowler, Chief Audit Officer 

11:40am RoSG with Staff Council 

Kimberly Scott, Staff Council Chair, 
Administrative Office Manager af the 
Sandra Dunagan Deal Center for Early 
Language and Literacy  

11:55am RoSG with SGA Serena Semere, SGA President 

12:05pm 
Recommitment to Goals of Shared 
Governance 

Dr. Stephanie Jett, Presiding Officer, 
Associate Professor of Psychological 
Science 

12:15pm Lunch Reception Hall 
1:00pm Standing Committee Meetings Breakout Rooms 
1:30pm Debrief after Standing Committee Meetings Reception Hall 

2:00pm Standing Committee Officer Training 

Dr. Stephanie Jett, Presiding Officer, 
Associate Professor of Psychological 
Science 

 
As a reminder, if you have not already done so, please RSVP using this link ASAP! I have to 
place the catering order no later than the 6th and I want you fed and happy! 
 
I am so excited to see y'all on Monday, August 11th at The Plaza Arts Center in Eatonton! 
Please let me know if you have any questions! 
 
Stephanie 
 
Stephanie E. Jett, PhD (she/her/hers) 

Associate Professor of Psychology 

Department of Psychological Science 

Presiding Officer of the University Senate 

GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY 
Campus Box 90 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
Office: 478-445-0868 
stephanie.jett@gcsu.edu 
Book an appointment with me! 
 

      
Think Independently. Lead Creatively.  
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I respectfully acknowledge the Traditional Custodians of the land on which I live and work 
- the Mvskoke (Muscogee) and the Hitchiti- and pay respects to Elders, past, present, and 
emerging. 
 
Well Being Notice: Receiving this email outside of the hours of 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday through Friday? 
Managing work and life responsibilities is unique for everyone. I have sent this email at a time that works 
for me. Please respond at a time that works for you. 
 
“Each one of us matters, has a role to play, and makes a difference. Each one of us must take responsibility 
for our own lives, and above all, show respect and love for living things around us, especially each other.” 
“There is a powerful force unleashed when young people resolve to make a change.” 
Jane Goodall, Reason for Hope: A Spiritual Journey 

 
GCSU's Psychology program is #1 among public regional universities in Georgia! 

From: Stephanie Jett <stephanie.jett@gcsu.edu> 
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2025 8:00 AM 
To: University Senate <us@gcsu.edu> 
Cc: Nancy Mizelle <nancy.mizelle@gcsu.edu>; Michael Snowden <michael.snowden@gcsu.edu>; Amy Phillips 
<amy.phillips@gcsu.edu>; Javier Francisco <javier.francisco@gcsu.edu>; Maria Gordon <maria.gordon@gcsu.edu>; 
veronica lively <veronica_lively@gcsu.edu>; Nadirah Mayweather <nadirah.mayweather@gcsu.edu>; Olha Osobov 
<olha.osobov@gcsu.edu>; Simplice Tchamna-Kouna <simplice.tchamna@gcsu.edu>; nathan bedsole 
<nathan.bedsole@gcsu.edu>; dana gorzelany <dana.gorzelany@gcsu.edu>; Angela Criscoe <angela.criscoe@gcsu.edu>; 
Marcia Henry <marcia.henry@gcsu.edu>; Nah Han <nah.han@gcsu.edu>; Paula Knight <paula.knight@gcsu.edu>; 
Christopher Clark <christopher.clark@gcsu.edu>; Winston Tripp <winston.tripp@gcsu.edu>; Charles Cruey 
<charles.cruey@gcsu.edu>; Brian Watson <brian.watson@gcsu.edu>; maxwell gohn 
<maxwell.gohn@bobcats.gcsu.edu>; Fina Endere <fina.endere@gcsu.edu>; Phillip Male <phillip.male@gcsu.edu>; 
serena semere <serena.semere@bobcats.gcsu.edu>; ezra ryall <ezra.ryall@bobcats.gcsu.edu>; Desaree Henriquez 
<desaree.henriquez@gcsu.edu>; Sarah Whatley <sarah.whatley@gcsu.edu>; Kirsten Schipper 
<kirsten.schipper@gcsu.edu>; riley miller1 <riley.miller1@bobcats.gcsu.edu>; Cara Smith <cara.smith@gcsu.edu>; 
Taylor Elsey <taylor.elsey@gcsu.edu>; Ward Risvold <ward.risvold@gcsu.edu>; Jim Berger <jim.berger@gcsu.edu>; 
Jeannie Pridmore <jeannie.pridmore@gcsu.edu> 
Subject: 2025 University Senate Governance Retreat RSVP  
  

Hey Y'all! 
 
You are cordially invited to the 2025 University Senate retreat on Monday, August 11th from 9 
am to 2 pm at The Plaza Arts Center in Eatonton (305 N Madison Ave, Eatonton, GA 31024). 
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We kindly ask that you RSVP via this survey, where you will also be able to notify us of any dietary 
restrictions you may have as we finalize plans for breakfast and lunch that day. I will send out a 
complete agenda and the retreat packet closer to the meeting date. 
 
Thank you all, please do not hesitate to reach out to me if you have any questions for concerns! 
 
Stephanie 
 
Stephanie E. Jett, PhD (she/her/hers) 

Associate Professor of Psychology 

Department of Psychological Science 

Presiding Officer of the University Senate 

GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY 
Campus Box 90 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
Office: 478-445-0868 
stephanie.jett@gcsu.edu 
Book an appointment with me! 
 

      
Think Independently. Lead Creatively.  
 

I respectfully acknowledge the Traditional Custodians of the land on which I live and work 
- the Mvskoke (Muscogee) and the Hitchiti- and pay respects to Elders, past, present, and 
emerging. 
 
Well Being Notice: Receiving this email outside of the hours of 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday through Friday? 
Managing work and life responsibilities is unique for everyone. I have sent this email at a time that works 
for me. Please respond at a time that works for you. 
 
“Each one of us matters, has a role to play, and makes a difference. Each one of us must take responsibility 
for our own lives, and above all, show respect and love for living things around us, especially each other.” 
“There is a powerful force unleashed when young people resolve to make a change.” 
Jane Goodall, Reason for Hope: A Spiritual Journey 
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GCSU's Psychology program is #1 among public regional universities in Georgia! 


